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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Clearfield County

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2004-01924-CD
Real Debt: $50,000.00
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

[nt. From: $

Sun Surety Insurance Company Entry: $

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Confession Judgment
Date of Entry: December 3, 2004

Expires: December 3, 2009

Certified from the record this 3rd day of December, 2004

@i&ﬂ%

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on q'u,[,‘., (9 , 200 , of defendant full satlsfactlon of this Judgment. Dcbt,

Interest and Costand Pfothonotary 1s authorized to enter Satisfagtioh on the same.

(/’_L,OL——/

Plaintiff(Attorney

William A. Shaw
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Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts | Co, 4
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2004-01924-CD
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Clearfield County

Debt: $50,000.00
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:

Sun Surety Insurance Company

Interest From:

NOW, Thursday, July 06, 2006 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and all
costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 6th day of July, A.I>. 2006.

Prothonotary



‘ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 100780
NO: 04-1924-CD
S=RVICE # 1 OF 1
WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES

PLAINTIFF: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

VS.

DEFENDANT: SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, September 29, 2005 SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES ON SUN SURETY
INSURANCE COMPANY DEFENDANT AT 21 MAIN ST., RAPID CITY, SD, 57701 BY CERTIFIED MAIL # 7003 3110
0001 9380 1050. THE RETURN RECEIPT IS HERETO ATTACHED ENDORSED BY P. WOOD.

PURPOSE
SHERIFF HAWKINS

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of

VENDOR
OFFICE CREDIT

2005

4 Al
o%(az 32 0@

Ty

CHECK # AMOUNT
2440

So Answers,

e

Chester A. Hawkin
Sheriff
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

k. Complete items 1, 2. and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

R Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

R Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY
2] Main St.

Rapid City, SD 57701

‘COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY ~ )
A. Signature ) /‘
g el P 0O Agent
X\// %’—/ O Addressee
B. Regeived by ( Rrinted Name)

el C. QW( Delivery
7 RAKAN > z7

D. Is delivery eddress different from tem 17 [J Yes -
it YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

3. Service Type
[ Certified Mall [ Express Mall
O Registered 0 Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O insured Mall O C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) [ Yes

2. Asticle Number

(Transter from service labef)~~--— ?.Dqu.ﬂi]‘vu UDD 1 9380 1050

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Recelpt

102595-02-M-1540



.

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS *

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
Permit No. G-10

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

CHESTER A. HAWKINS

SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
1 N. 2nd St. Suite 116
CLEARFIELD, Pa. 16830
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7003 3110 0001 9380 1050

otal Postage & Fees | $

Certifiod Fee
Retumn Reciept Fee P ark
i
(Erdoreement Required) Here
Rostricted Delivery Fee
(Endorcement Required)

Sent To

SUN_SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY

[ Sirest, Apt. No.,
or PO Box No.

21 Main St.

City, State, ZIP+4

‘ Rapid ’City, SD 57701
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o e vides: .
Ee,{‘,',,f;ﬁ,‘fg‘ﬂﬂé!pfm vides: (ess081) 2002 8UN; ‘008E W04 Sd
»

A unique identifier for your mailpiece
Arecord of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years -

.

Important Reminders:

=
X
®

=

Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Maik, or Priority Mail..
Certified Mail is not available for any ciass of international mail.

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE 1S PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to J)rovide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a duplgéate return receipt, a USPS,, postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or

addressee’s authorized aggnt, Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement ‘Restricted Delivery”

If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, glease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail,

IMPORTAIIT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
Iraternet access 1o delivery information is not available on mail

1
addressed io APOs and FPOs. /oo I&



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA for use of the

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff

VS.

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY,
Defendant

et Vtor @ T
Chucte. o fogprboosludde
b il

*

*
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No.: 04-1924-CD

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Writ of Execution

Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record Zor this Party:

Kim C. Kesner, Escuire
Supreme Court 1.D. #28307
23 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Other Counsel of Rzcord:

i hereby certify this to be a true
and attested copy of the original
—— ——slatarart filed in this ease

SEP 01 2005

Attest Yt o

Prothorotary/
Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff

ES
*
*
*
VS. * No.: 04-1924 -CD
*
SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, *

Defendant *
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

UPON A CONFESSED JUDGMENT

To the Prothonotary:
Issue a writ of execution upon a judgment entered by confession in the above matter:
1. directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;
2. against Sun Surety Insurance Company, Defendant; and

3. enter this Writ in the Judgment Index against Sun Surety Insurance Company,

Defendant.
¢
4. Amount Due $50,000.00
Interest From 12/3/04 $
Attorneys’ fees $
Costs to be added $

Certification
I certify that:
(a) This Praecipe is based upon a Judgment entered by confession, and;
(b) Notice has been served pursuant to Rule 2958.1 at least thirty days prior to the filing

of this Praecipe as evidenced by a Return of Service filed of record.

Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
Solicitor for Clearfield County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, *
Plaintiff *

*

VS. * No.: 04-1924 -CD

%

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, *
Defendant *

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of
these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. This is a debt6or’s exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights.

If you have any exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the
attached claim form and demand for a promOpt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the
Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court
and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Office of Court Administrator

Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-2641 Extension 5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY,

*
*
&
*
vSs. * No.: 04-1924 -CD
*
%
Defendant *

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Sun Surety Insurance Company, Defendant,
you are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant and to sell his interest therein: an
attachment has been issued.

Amount Due $50,000.00
Interest from 12/3/04 $

Coststobeadded  § i
L)':U' ﬂ%" Qliles

4

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
Seal of the Court

o
\

By:

Dortly

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300.00 statutory exemption
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts
Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

© N AL oA W N

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY,

%
*
ES
*
\%3 * No.: 04-1924 -CD
%*
*
Defendant *

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:
I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) Ldesire that my $300 statutory exemption be
(1) Set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

3

(if) Paid in cash following the sale of the property lev-ed upon; or

4
(b) Iclaim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):

C)
N

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption: in cash: in kind (specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of § ;

(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should

be given to me at

Address Telephone Number



I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true ard correct. I understand

that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-2641



IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, *®
Plaintiff *

*

vs. * No.: 04-1924 -CD

*

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, *
Defendant *

AFFIDAVIT OF RESIDENCE OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

Kim C. Kesner, Attorney for the above-named Plaintiff being duly sworn according to law,
deposes that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the last known address of the

above-named Defendant is: Sun Surety Insurance Company, 21 Main Strget, Rapid City, SD 57701.

‘/ -W&— [ /7/‘“""

Kim C.;(e@ner, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff
Sworn to and subscribed before
me this _/ day of

, 2005.

A o , |

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal
Lisa A. Ogden, Notary Public |
| Chty of Clearfield, Clearficld County |
My Commission Expires Dec. 23, 2005
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
For use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,

Plaintiff
VS. : No. 04-1923-CD
: 04-1924-CD
SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, : 04-1925-CD
Defendant

INTERROGATORIES IN AID OF EXECUTION

TO:  Sun Surety Insurance Company

21 Main Street

Rapid City, SD 57701

In accordance with Pa.R.Civ.P. Rule 3117, you are required within thirty (30) days from
service of these written Interrogatories upon you, you shall fully answer each interrogatory in the
space provided or otherwise furnish such information as available to you. Your Answers to these
interrogatories shall be in writing and verified. The Answer shall be inserted in the spaces
provided. If there is insufficient space to answer an interrogatory adequately, the remainder of
the answer shall fall on a supplemental sheet.

Each interrogatory shall be answered fully and completely unless objected to, in which
event the reasons for the objection shall be stated in lieu of an answer. The Answer shall be

signed by the person making them and the objection shall be signed by the attorney making

them. The statement of an objection shall not excuse you from answering all remaining



interrogatories to which no objection is stated. You shall serve a copy of your answers and

objections, if any, within thirty days afier service to the following:

Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
Solicitor of Clearfield County
23 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1706
(814) 765-7006 Fax
Supreme Court I.D. #28307

1. Identify and provide the precise location of all assets owned by Sun Surety Insurance
Company or in which Sun Surety Insurance Company claims an interest located within
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

2. Identify and provide the precise location of all assets owned by Sun Surety Insurance
Company or in which Sun Surety Insurance Company claims an interest located within any other
county of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.



3. With regard to all assets identified in your Answers to Interrogatories one and two above
specify:

a. The present value:

b. The period of time which the asset is expected to remain at its present location:

c. The person or entity in possession of the asset:

d. Any known adverse or competing claims to the asset including the nature of any
pledges, mortgages, or security interests in the asset:



e. List and describe any and all claims which Sun Surety Insurance Company presently
has against any Pennsylvania resident(s) and/or business or other entity:

4. State whether any other judgments have been entered against Sun Surety Insurance Company
in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

5. If the answer to Interrogatory 4 above is yes, identify:
a. The county in which the judgment is entered:
b. The term(s) and number:

¢. The amount of the judgment(s):



d. The status of the judgment(s) e.g. pre-execution, execution, negotiated settlement,
etc.:



1, , hereby verify that I am a

with Sun Surety Insurance Company and as such, I am authorized

to verify that the Answers to the foregoing Written Interrogatories in Aid of Execution are fully
true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are made subject -0 the penalties of 18

Pa.C.S. Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA for use of the

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff

VS.

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY,
Defendant

No.: 04-1924-CD

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Writ of Execution

Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
Supreme Court [.D. #28307
23 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Other Counsel of Record;

Fhereby certify this to be a true
and attasted copy of the original

[tevd §-/c1+€ SO0~
Checto £ Hawdoer Hahe
ly gy e
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4 ot i s
statemant-filee-n this ease:

SEP 0 1 2005

Attest Cote &0
Prothanotary/
Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plamtiff

*
*
*
*
VS. * No.: 04-1924 -CD
*
SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, *

Defendant *
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

UPON A CONFESSED JUDGMENT

To the Prothonotary:
Issue a writ of execution upon a judgment entered by confession in the above matter:
1. directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;
2. against Sun Surety Insurance Company, Defendant; and

3. enter this Writ in the Judgment Index against Sun Surety Insurance Company,

Defendant.
14
4. Amount Due $50,000.00
Interest From 12/3/04 $
Attorneys’ fees $ .
Costs to be added $ o
Certification
I certify that:

(a) This Praecipe is based upon a Judgment er.tered by confession, and;

(b) Notice has been served pursuant to Rule 2958.1 at least thirty days prior to the filing

of this Praecipe as evidenced by a Return of Service filed of record.

= A

Kim C. ((aner, Esquire

Solicitor for Clearfield County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, *
Plaintiff *
%
Vvs. * No.: 04-1924 -CD
*
SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, *
Defendant *
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of
these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. This is a debt6or’s exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights.

If you have any exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the
attached claim form and demand fer a promOpt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the
Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court
and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Office of Court Administrator - . .
Clearfield County Courthouse

Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-2641 Extension 5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

*

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,

*

Plaintiff *
ES
VS. * No.: 04-1924 -CD
*
SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, *
Defendant *
WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Sur: Surety Insurance Company, Defendant,
you are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant and to sell his interest therein: an
attachment has been issued.

Amount Due $50,000.00
Interest from 12/3/04 $

Costs to be added $ C\);j’iﬂ/ /&Z/aa’ @liles

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Seal of the Court

By: '

ety

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300.00 statutory exemption
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts
Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

© N n ks W

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY,

*
*
*
*
vs. * No.: 04-1924 -CD
*
*
Defendant *

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:
I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
(1) Set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

2

(i) Paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

'd
(b) Iclaim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):

Pl
\

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption: in cash: in kind (specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $ ;

(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should

be given to me at

Address Telephone Number



I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. 1 understand

that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-2641




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, *
Plaintiff *

*®

VS. * No.: 04-1924 -CD

*

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, *
*

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF RESIDENCE OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
: SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
Kim C. Kesner, Attorney for the above-named Plaintiff being duly swomn according to law,

deposes that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the last known address of the

above-named Defendant is: Sun Surety Insurance Company, 21 Main Strget, Rapid City, SD 57701.

L//A" ﬁ(/ L /ZL/

P Kim C.fesner, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before

n
2\

me this_/ _'__ dayof

o , 2005,

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal
Lisa A, Ogden, Notary Public B o o e -

o [ Chy of Clearfield, Clearfield County -
My Commission Expires Dec. 23, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
For use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,

Plaintiff
Vs. : No. 04-1923-CD
04-1924-CD
SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, : 04-1925-CD
Defendant

INTERROGATORIES IN AID OF EXECUTION

TO:  Sun Surety Insurance Company

21 Main Street

Rapid City, SD 57701

In accordance with Pa.R.Civ.P. Rule 3117, you are required within thirty (30) days from
service of these written Interrogatories upon you, you shall fully answer each interrogatory in the
space provided or otherwise furnish such information as available to you. Your Answers to these
interrogatories shall be in writing and verified. The Answer shall be inserted in the spaces
provided. If there is insufficient space to answer an interrogatory adequately, the remainder of
the answer shall fall on a supplemental sheet.

Each interrogatory shall be answered fully and completely unless objected to, in which
event the reasons for the objection shall be stated in lieu of an answer. The Answer shall be

signed by the person making them and the objection shall be signed by the attorney making

them. The statement of an objection shall not excuse you from answering all remaining



interrogatories to which no objection is stated. You shall serve a copy of your answers and

objections, if any, within thirty days after service to the following:

Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
Solicitor of Clearfield County
23 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1706
(814) 765-7006 Fax
Supreme Court 1.D. #28307

1. ldentify and provide the precise location of all assets owned by Sun Surety Insurance
Company or in which Sun Surety Insurance Company claims an interest located within
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

2. Identify and provide the precise location of all assets owned by Sun Surety Insurance

Company or in which Sun Surety Insurance Company claims an interest located within any other
county of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.



3. With regard to all assets identified in your Answers to Interrogatories one and two above
specify:

a. The present value:

b. The period of time which the asset is expected to remain at its present location:

c¢. The person or entity in possession of the asset:

d. Any known adverse or competing claims to the asset including the nature of any
pledges, mortgages, or security interests in the asset:



¢. List and describe any and all claims which Sun Surety Insurance Company presently
has against any Pennsylvania resident(s) and/or business or other entity:

4. State whether any other judgments have been enterasd against Sun Surety Insurance Company
in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

5. If the answer to Interrogatory 4 above is yes, identify:
a. The county in which the judgment is entered:
b. The term(s) and number:

¢. The amount of the judgment(s):



d. The status of the judgment(s) e.g. pre-execation, execution, negotiated settlement,
etc.:



L, , hereby verify that I am a

with Sun Surety Insurance Company and as such, [ am authorized

to verify that the Answers to the foregoing Written Interrogatories in Aid of Execution are fully
true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa.C.S. Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA for use of the

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff

VS.

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY
Defendant

k]

)
3
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No.: 04-1924-CD

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: ‘Writ of Execution

Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
Supreme Court .D. #28307
23 North Second St-eet
Clearfield, PA 16830

Other Counsel of Record:

I'hereby certify this to be a true
and attzsted copy of the original
stalamant filed in thiscase  —

SEP 0 7 2005

Attest Cote 24
Prothionotary/
Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *®

for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, *

Plaintiff *

*

Vs. * No.: 04-1924 -CD

*

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, *

Defendant *

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
UPON A CONFESSED JUDGMENT

To the Prothonotary:
Issue a writ of execution upon a judgment entered by confession in the above matter:
1. directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;
2. against Sun Surety Insurance Company, Defendant; and

3. enter this Writ in the Judgment Index against Sun Surety Insurance Company,

Defendant.
4
4. Amount Due $50,000.00
Interest From 12/3/04 $
Attorneys’ fees . $
Costs to be added o $
Certification
I certify that:

(a) This Praecipe is based upon a Judgment entered by confession, and;
(b) Notice has been served pursuant to Rule 2958.1 at least thirty days prior to the filing
of this Praecipe as evidenced by a Return of Service filed of record.

o A

Kim C. Kgsner, Esquire
Solicitor for Clearfield County




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ~ #
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, *
Plaintiff *
ES

VS. * No.: 04-1924 -CD
*
SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, *
Defendant *
WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of
these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. This is a debt6or’s exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights.

If you have any exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the
attached claim form and demand for a promOpt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the
Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court
and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

__Office of Court Administrator _  _
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-2641 Extension 5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff
VS. No.: 04-1924 -CD

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY,

*
*
*
*
*
*
®
Defendant *

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs against Sun Surety Insurance Company, Defendant,
you are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant and to sell his interest therein: an
attachment has been issued.

Amount Due $50,000.00
Interest from 12/3/04 $

Costs to be added $ (\)’llj/ Ag% y

'
William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

1105

Seal of the Court

By: P

Dortly

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300.00 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation
Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts
Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

© N o wla o

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
for use ot the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,

VS.

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY,

To the Shernftf:

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

&
%

Plaintiff *
%
* No.: 04-1924 -CD
%
*

Defendant *

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(a) Idesire that my $300 statutory exemption be

(i) Set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

3

(i1) Paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following

exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption: in cash:
(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §

(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

in kind (specify property):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should

be given to me at

Address

Telephone Number

a
“\



I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unswom falsification to authorities.

Date:

Defendant

THIS CLLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-2641

)
3




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, *
Plaintiff *

¥

Vs. * No.: 04-1924 -CD

*

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, *
Defendant *

AFFIDAVIT OF RESIDENCE OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
: SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

Kim C. Kesner, Attorney for the above-named Plaintiff being duly swom according to law,

deposes that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the last known address of the

above-named Defendant is: Sun Surety Insurance Company, 21 Main Strget, Rapid City, SD 57701.

et L

Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before
me thlS / _¢ dayof

, 2005.

’%w@

My Commission Explres

Notarial Seal
Lisa A. Ogden, Notary Public

a
5

ity of Clearfield, Clearfield County | — : e
My Commission Expires Dec. 23, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
For use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,

Plaintiff
Vs, : No. 04-1923-CD
: 04-1924-CD
SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, : 04-1925-CD
Defendant

INTERROGATORIES IN AID OF EXECUTION

TO:  Sun Surety Insurance Company

21 Main Street

Rapid City, SD 57701

In accordance with Pa.R.Civ.P. Rule 3117, you are required within thirty (30) days from
service of these written Interrogatories upon you, you shall fully answer each interrogatory in the
space provided or otherwise furnish such information as available to you. Your Answers to these
interrogatories shall be in writing and verified. The Answer shall be inserted in the spaces
provided. If there is insufficient space to answer an interrogatory adequately, the remainder of
the answer shall fall on a supplemental sheet.

Each interrogatory shall be answered fully and completely unless objected to, in which
event the reasons for the objection shall be stated in lieu of an answer. The Answer shall be

signed by the person making them and the objection shall be signed by the attoney making

them. The statement of an objection shall not excuse you from answering all remaining



interrogatories to which no objection is stated. You shall serve a copy of your answers and

objections, if any, within thirty days after service to the following:

Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
Solicitor of Clearfield County
23 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1706
(814) 765-7006 Fax
Supreme Court 1.D. #28307

1. Identify and provide the precise location of all assets owned by Sun Surety Insurance
Company or in which Sun Surety Insurance Company claims an interest located within
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

2. Identify and provide the precise location of all assets owned by Sun Surety Insurance
Company or in which Sun Surety Insurance Company claims an interest located within any other
county of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.



3. With regard to all assets identified in your Answers to Interrogatories one and two above
specify:

a. The present value:

b. The period of time which the asset is expected to remain at its present location:

c. The person or entity in possession of the asset:

d. Any known adverse or competing claims to the asset including the nature of any
pledges, mortgages, or security interests in the asset:



e. List and describe any and all claims which Sun Surety Insurance Company presently
has against any Pennsylvania resident(s) and/or business or other entity:

4. State whether any other judgments have been entered against Sun Surety Insurance Company
in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

5. If the answer to Interrogatory 4 above is yes, identify:
a. The county in which the judgment is entered:
b. The term(s) and number:

c. The amount of the judgment(s):



d. The status of the judgment(s) e.g. pre-execution, execution, negotiated settlement,
ctc.:



I, , hereby verify that  am a

with Sun Surety Insurance Company and as such, I am authorized

to verify that the Answers to the foregoing Written Interrogatories in Aid of Execution are fully
true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa.C.S. Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA for use of the
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff
No.: 04-1924-CD
Vs.

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY,
Defendant

Type of Case: Civil
Type of Pleading: Writ of Execution

Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
Supreme Court 1.D. #28307
23 North Second Strzet
Clearfield, PA 16830

Other Counsel of Record:
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff

VSs. No.: 04-1924 -CD

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY,
Defendant

* K KX ¥ ¥ ¥ X ¥

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
UPON A CONFESSED JUDGMENT

To the Prothonotary:
Issue a writ of execution upon a judgment entered by confession in the above matter:
1. directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;
2. against Sun Surety Insurance Company, Defendant; and

3. enter this Writ in the Judgment Index against Sun Surety Insurance Company,

Defendant.
4. Amount Due $50,000.00
Interest From 12/3/04 $
Attorneys’ fees $
Costs to be added $
Certification
I certify that:

(a) This Praecipe is based upon a Judgment entered by confession, and;

(b) Notice has been served pursuant to Rule 2958.1 at least thirty days prior to the filing

of this Praecipe as evidenced by a Return of Service filed of record.
% A

Kim C. (}ésner, Esquire

Solicitor for Clearfield County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, *
Plaintiff *
*
Vs. * No.: 04-1924 -CD
%
SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, *
Defendant *
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of
these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. This is a debt6or’s exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights.

If you have any exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the
attached claim form and demand for a promOpt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the
Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court
and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Office of Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-2641 Extension 5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff

vs. No.: 04-1924 -CD

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY,
Defendant

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Sun Surety Insurance Company, Defendant,
you are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant and to sell his interest therein: an
attachment has been issued.

Amount Due $50,000.00
Interest from 12/3/04 $
Costs to be added $

)
(\)’l /’//,. QIIIDS

William A. Shaw, i’roth%“ﬁlotary

Seal of the Court

By:

Depity

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300.00 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

ol A S o

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY,

E3
*
E
*
Vs, * No.: 04-1924 -CD
*
%
Defendant *

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:
, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) Idesire that my $300 statutory exemption be

(1) Set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind);

(i) Paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

(b) Iclaim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions;

(a) my $300 statutory exemption: in cash: in kind (specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of § ;

(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should

be given to me at

Address Telephone Number



I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. 1 understand
that false statements herein arc made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-2641



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff

VS. No.: 04-1924 -CD

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY,
Defendant

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

AFFIDAVIT OF RESIDENCE OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
: SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

Kim C. Kesner, Attorney for the above-named Plaintiff being duly sworn according to law,
deposes that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the last known address of the

above-named Defendant is: Sun Surety Insurance Comgpany, 21 Main Strget, Rapid City, SD 57701.

A

Kim C. Hesner, Esquire
A*torneyf for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before
S
me this / day of

, 2005.

/J@Igft .
A @ﬁaﬂ)

v A

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal
Lisa A. Ogden, Notary Public
City of Clearfisld, Clearfield County
My Commission Explres Dec. 23, 2006

Maember, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
For use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, : No. 04-1924-CD
Plaintiff
Type of Pleading: Affidavit of Service
VS.

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, :
Defendant : Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
Supreme Ct. 1.D. 28307

23 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-1706



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
For use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,

Plaintiff
VS. No. 04-1924-CD
SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, |
Defendant
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD -

The undersigned, Kim C. Kesner, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that on July 7, 2005, he caused a
copy of a Notice Under Rule 2958.1 of Judgment and Execution Thereon (Notice of Defendant’s
Rights) to be served on Defendant, Sun Surety Insurance Company, by mailing the same to
Defendant at their last known residence, ¢/o Joseph K. Gilliland, P.O. Box 908, Clearfield, PA
16830, by United States mail, certified, as evidenced by Certified Mail receipt and Return

Receipt No. 7004 2510 0007 6101 9601, bearing Defendant’s signature, the originals of which

are attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by refgrénce.

/7& c —L

Kim C. Kf(:fner, Esquire
Attorney fér Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 15th day of July, 2005.

Ao

Notalj)bl’]ubhc

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal
Lisa A. Cgden, Notary Public
City of Claarfleld, Claarfield County
My Commission Expires Dec. 23, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
For use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, : No. 04-1924-CD
Plaintiff

Type of Pleading: Affidavit of Service
Vs. .

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, :
Defendant : Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
Supreme Ct. [.D. 28307

23 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-1706
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
For use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff
VS. : No. 04-1924-CD

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY,
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD -

The undersigned, Kim C. Kesner, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that on July 11, 2005, he caused a
copy of a Notice Under Rule 2958.1 of Judgment and Execution Thereon (Notice of Defendant’s
Rights) to be served on Defendant, Sun Surety Insurance Company, by mailing the same to
Defendant at their last known residence, 21 Main Street, Rapid City, SD 57701, by United States
mail, certified, as evidenced by Certified Mail receipt and Return Receipt No. 7004 2510 0007

6101 9571, bearing Defendant’s signature, the originals of which are attached hereto as Exhibit

ﬂ/ 2~

Kim C.fesner, Esquire

A and incorporated herein by reference.

Attorney} for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 15th day of July, 2005.

(A (o

Notary Public
Notarial Seal
Lisa A. Ogden, Notary Public
City of Clearfield, Clearfield County
My Commission Expires Dec. 23, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

My Commission Expires:
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA for use of the
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff
No.: 04-1§44-CD
Vs.

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY,
Defendant

Type of Case: Civil
Type of Pleading: Confession of Judgment

Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

Ccunsel of Record for this Party:

Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
Supreme Court [.D. #28307
23 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Other Counsel of Record:
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD,
Plaintiff

VSs. No.: 04- -CD

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY,
Defendant

¥ X K X K ¥ K ¥ *

CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT

Pursuant to the authority contained in the Bond and Warrant copies of which are annexed hereto
of Sun Surety Insurance Company, as surety, for the Defendant, Edward E. Stewart, such appearing of
record in Commonwealth of Pennsylvania vs. Edward E. Stewart, No. 2004-150-CRA following this
Court’s Bail Forfeiture Order dated October 7, 2004, in accordance with Pa. R. Civ. P. Rule 2951(a), I
appear for Sun Surety Insurance Company and confess judgment in favor o the Plaintiff and against

Defendant, Sun Surety Insurance Company as follows:

Principal Sum (Bond): $ 50,000.00

Interest at legal rate of 6% per annum
from the date of judgment (to be added) $

Plaintiff’s filing fees and other taxable
costs (to be added) $

ﬂ/ A

Kim C.Kesner, Solicitor
Attorney for Clearfield County, Plaintift




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, *
Plaintiff *

*

Vs. * No.: 04- -CD

*

&

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, *
Defendant *

AFFIDAVIT

Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania

: SS.

County Of Clearfield :
Before me the undersigned authority personally appeared, Kim C. Kesner, Solicitor for Clearfield

County who deposes and says that the judgment confessed by him for Defendant, Sun Surety Insurance

Company is not being entered against a natural person in connection with a consumer credit transaction.

WL.LOA/

Kim C. Kesn?(

3"0( day of am(fwn) . 2004.

Wﬂlé I~

Notary Public

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

My Commission Expires:

) Notarial Seal
Lisa A. Ogden, Notary Public
City of Clearfield, Clearfie'd County
My Commission Expires Das. 23,2006

Wember, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, *
Plaintiff *

P

VS, * No.: 04- -CD

%

%

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, *
Defendant *

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the principal place of business of the Plaintiff is Clearfield County
Courthouse, 230 East Market Street, Suite 101, Clearfield, PA 16830 anc that the address of the
Defendant, Sun Surety Insurance Company is 21 Main Street, Rapid City, SD 57701, and c/o Joseph
Gilliland, P.O. Box 908, Clearfield, PA 16830.

Date: /Q-5~07 ﬂuLOL’/

Kim C. K&Z(ner, Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
for use of the COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, *
Plaintiff *

®

Vs, * No.: 04- -CD

%

*

SUN SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY, *
Defendant *

NOTICE

NOTICE is given that a judgment in tke above-captioned matter has been entered against you in

the amount of $50,000.00 on , 2004.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Clearfield County

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2004-01924-CD
Real Debt: $50.000.00
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: $

Sun Surety Insurance Company Entry: $

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Confession Judgment
Date of Entry: December 3, 2004

Expires: December 3, 2009

Certified from the record this 3rd day of December, 2004

William A. Shaw, Prz)t—hgnotaﬁ'

ke ok ok s ok o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok e ok o o s ok ook stk ok k ko ok e s sk sk kol sk sk sk ok ok sk stk sk ke ok ok ok o o o o ok ok k

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/ Attorney



